/ T Mark Parkinson, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward Lloyd, Commissioner

June 24, 2010

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
400 S. Vanhouten PO Box 288
Russell, KS 67665

Re: Dean #1-33
N2SE Sec. 33-26S-18W
Edwards County, Kansas
API # 15-047-21572-00-00

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is to inform you that you have been granted an additional extension of time in
which to close the drilling pits associated with the drilling of the Dean #1-33 well.

The original 365 days for closure expired on 04/16/2009. This extension will expire
01/11/2011. We urge you to make every effort to close these pits within this time frame. In
the event there is water standing in these pits, please dewater and dispose of fiuids in an
authorized disposal facility to expedite closure. Extension of this time frame automatically
extends the time period for filing the closure of surface pit form.

Failure to close the pit or request an additional extension prior to the expiration date may
result in a fine in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-602(a). An additional extension will only be
granted for good cause and after K.C.C. field staff has made an inspection of the site.
Should field staff discover that said pit has been closed before the date of extension
request, an administrative penalty may be assessed to you through K.C.C. invoice.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Jonelle Rains at
(316) 337-6226.

Very sincerely yours,

cp“;’ Lows
| ( 9
Doug Louis \O
Director /
Cc: Jonelle Rains \,O

District
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From: Richard Lacey
Sent:  Wednesday, June 09, 2010 1:43 PM

To: Kathy Haynes
Subject: RE: ADDITIONAL PIT EXTENSION MURFIN DRLG EDWARDS CTY
lathy

’lease give Murfin a 6 month extension on this pit. It is too wet to fill yet.
"hank You
.acey

From: Kathy Haynes

Sent: Monday, June 07, 2010 11:11 AM

To: Steve Durrant; Michele Pennington; Richard Lacey

Subject: ADDITIONAL PIT EXTENSION MURFIN DRLG EDWARDS CTY

5/9/2010




